State Performance Plan Data Requirements — Postsecondary School
Survey (Cohort 1 Exit)

The accountability requirement under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act of 2004 mandates
each state determines the extent to which students are achieving transition outcomes (State Performance Plan -
Indicator 14). To meet the federal reporting requirement, each local educational agency (LEA) is mandated to
administer an Exit Process and Post-School Surveys to students (who have graduated, dropped out or reached
the maximum age) with individualized education programs (IEPs) once over a five-year period, based on the
LEA's assignment to a targeted sampling year.

For the 2025-2026 school year, LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 1 (listed below) are required to
administer the My Plan for Success (MP4S) Exit Process. During 2026-2027, these same LEAs will be required
to complete the Post-School Surveys.

Cohort 1 Requirements for the Exit Process Administration for 2025-2026:

» Attend the My Plan for Success Exit Overview Webinar on September 18, 2025, from 9:00-11:00 a.m. This
session covers the administration of the Exit Process.

e Attend the My Plan for Success Exit Procedural Training Webinar on February 19, 2026, from 9:00-11:00 a.m.
This session includes guidance on accessing and entering information into the online system.

* Register for both webinars via the PaTTAN Training Calendar.

For questions about the MP4S EXxit Process or Indicator 14, please contact PaTTAN Educational Consultant,
Hillary Mangis, hmangis@pattanpgh.net. Your assistance in ensuring compliance with these requirements is
greatly appreciated.

The following LEAs are assigned to the 2025-2026 Cohort 1:

U AUN District

1 101630504 Avella Area SD

1 101260803 Brownsville Area SD
1 101631503 California Area SD

1 101301403 Central Greene SD
1 101632403 Fort Cherry SD

1 101637002 Ringgold SD

1 101268003 Uniontown Area SD


https://penndata.hbg.psu.edu/Public-Reporting/State-Performance-Plan-Narrative
https://www.pattan.net/Events/Webinar/Course-3341/Events/Session-41274

102020001

103020603

103022803

103024753

103025002

103026852

103026873

103020004

103027753

103029203

103029603

104432830

104433903

104107903

104377003

104378003

105204703

105628302

106612203

106167504

106616203

106617203

107651603

107653040

107653102

107653203

107654103

108070502

108051003

City CHS
Allegheny Valley SD
East Allegheny SD
Highlands SD
Keystone Oaks SD
North Allegheny SD
Northgate SD
Proper CS Montour
Quaker Valley SD
Upper St Clair SD

West Mifflin Area SD

Keystone Education Center CS

Lakeview SD
Seneca Valley SD
Union Area SD
Wilmington Area SD
Penncrest SD
Warren County SD
Franklin Area SD
North Clarion County SD
Oil City Area SD
Titusville Area SD
Derry Area SD
Dr. Robert Ketterer CS Inc.
Greater Latrobe SD
Greensburg Salem SD
Jeannette City SD
Altoona Area SD

Bedford Area SD



10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

108561803

108111403

108073503

108056004

108077503

108568404

108079004

109426303

110171003

110175003

111312503

111312804

111444602

112011103

112671603

112282004

112671870

112675503

112679403

113362203

113362940

113363603

114060753

114061103

114062503

115211103

115212503

115503004

Conemaugh Township Area SD
Conemaugh Valley SD
Hollidaysburg Area SD

Northern Bedford County SD
Spring Cove SD
Turkeyfoot Valley Area SD
Williamsburg Community SD
Port Allegany SD
Clearfield Area SD
Moshannon Valley SD
Huntingdon Area SD
Juniata Valley SD
Mifflin County SD
Bermudian Springs SD
Dallastown Area SD
Fannett Metal SD
Pennwood Cyber CS
Red Lion Area SD
York Suburban SD
Donegal SD
La Academia Partnership CS
Lampeter-Strasburg SD
Boyertown Area SD
Conrad Weiser Area SD
Fleetwood Area SD
Carlisle Area SD
East Pennsboro Area SD

Greenwood SD



15

15

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

22

22

23

23

23

23

115226003

115218003

116191503

116555003

116495003

117415303

117597003

117576303

117598503

118401603

118406003

118408852

119356603

119357003

119358403

119648903

120480803

120481002

120483302

120484903

121391303

121135503

175390169

122091002

122097502

123460504

123461602

123465702

123468303

Middletown Area SD
Shippensburg Area SD
Central Columbia SD
Midd-West SD
Milton Area SD
Muncy SD
Southern Tioga SD
Sullivan County SD
Wellsboro Area SD
Dallas SD
Northwest Area SD
WilkesBarre Area SD
Old Forge SD
Riverside SD
Valley View SD
Western Wayne SD
Bangor Area SD
Bethlehem Area SD
Easton Area SD
Northampton Area SD
Catasauqua Area SD
Lehighton Area SD
Lincoln Leadership Academy CS
Bensalem Township SD
Neshaminy SD
Bryn Athyn SD
Colonial SD
North Penn SD

Upper Dublin SD



24 125230001 Achievement House CS

24 124156603 Owen J Roberts SD

24 124158503 Unionville Chadds Ford SD

24 124159002 West Chester Area SD

25 125235103 Interboro SD

25 125235502 Marple Newtown SD

25 125238402 Southeast Delco SD

26 185515523 Boys Latin of Philadelphia CS

26 126512840 Community Academy of Philadelphia

CS

26 126513270 Freire CS

26 126513480 Mariana Bracetti Academy CS

26 151514721 Mastery CS Pickett Campus

26 126513400 Philadelphia Performing Arts CS

26 126512960 Preparatory CS of Mathematics,
Science, Tech & Careers

27 127040503 Aliquippa SD

27 127041503 Big Beaver Falls Area SD

27 127040002 Lincoln Park Performing Arts CS

27 127045303 Midland Borough SD

27 127047404 South Side Area SD

28 128321103 River Valley SD

29 129544503 Mahanoy Area SD

29 129547603 Tamaqua Area SD

Philadelphia School District Schools:

Academy at Palumbo

Bartram John - Main

Creative and Performing Arts

Fels Samuel HS

Lincoln HS

Motivation HS

Philadelphia Military Academy at Elverson



Sayre William L MS

Swenson Arts & Technology HS
The Linc

Washington George HS

OO0

Manage your preferences | Opt Out using TrueRemove ™
Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails.
View this email online.

607 South Drive | Harrisburg, PA 17120 US

This email was sent to .
To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

emnmima

Subscribe to our email list.


https://www.facebook.com/PADepartmentofEducation/
https://twitter.com/padeptofed
https://instagram.com/padeptofed
https://www.linkedin.com/company/padeptofed/
https://www.youtube.com/@PADeptofEd
https://app.e2ma.net/app2/audience/signup/1989993/1965088.490769440/
https://myemma.com/powered-by-emma-email?utm_source=e2ma&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=powered-by-emma-email&utm_content=emma-logo-template-footer
https://app.e2ma.net/app2/audience/signup/1989993/1965088/?v=a

