



State Performance Plan Data Requirements – Postsecondary School Survey (Cohort 1 Exit)

The accountability requirement under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act of 2004 mandates each state determines the extent to which students are achieving transition outcomes ([State Performance Plan - Indicator 14](#)). To meet the federal reporting requirement, each local educational agency (LEA) is mandated to administer an Exit Process and Post-School Surveys to students (who have graduated, dropped out or reached the maximum age) with individualized education programs (IEPs) once over a five-year period, based on the LEA's assignment to a targeted sampling year.

For the 2025-2026 school year, LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 1 (listed below) are required to administer the My Plan for Success (MP4S) Exit Process. During 2026-2027, these same LEAs will be required to complete the Post-School Surveys.

Cohort 1 Requirements for the Exit Process Administration for 2025–2026:

- Attend the My Plan for Success Exit Overview Webinar on September 18, 2025, from 9:00–11:00 a.m. This session covers the administration of the Exit Process.
- Attend the My Plan for Success Exit Procedural Training Webinar on February 19, 2026, from 9:00–11:00 a.m. This session includes guidance on accessing and entering information into the online system.
- Register for both webinars via the [PaTTAN Training Calendar](#).

For questions about the MP4S Exit Process or Indicator 14, please contact PaTTAN Educational Consultant, Hillary Mangis, hmangis@pattanpgh.net. Your assistance in ensuring compliance with these requirements is greatly appreciated.

The following LEAs are assigned to the 2025-2026 Cohort 1:

IU	AUN	District
1	101630504	Avella Area SD
1	101260803	Brownsville Area SD
1	101631503	California Area SD
1	101301403	Central Greene SD
1	101632403	Fort Cherry SD
1	101637002	Ringgold SD
1	101268003	Uniontown Area SD

2	102020001	City CHS
3	103020603	Allegheny Valley SD
3	103022803	East Allegheny SD
3	103024753	Highlands SD
3	103025002	Keystone Oaks SD
3	103026852	North Allegheny SD
3	103026873	Northgate SD
3	103020004	Proper CS Montour
3	103027753	Quaker Valley SD
3	103029203	Upper St Clair SD
3	103029603	West Mifflin Area SD
4	104432830	Keystone Education Center CS
4	104433903	Lakeview SD
4	104107903	Seneca Valley SD
4	104377003	Union Area SD
4	104378003	Wilmington Area SD
5	105204703	Penncrest SD
5	105628302	Warren County SD
6	106612203	Franklin Area SD
6	106167504	North Clarion County SD
6	106616203	Oil City Area SD
6	106617203	Titusville Area SD
7	107651603	Derry Area SD
7	107653040	Dr. Robert Ketterer CS Inc.
7	107653102	Greater Latrobe SD
7	107653203	Greensburg Salem SD
7	107654103	Jeannette City SD
8	108070502	Altoona Area SD
8	108051003	Bedford Area SD

8	108561803	Conemaugh Township Area SD
8	108111403	Conemaugh Valley SD
8	108073503	Hollidaysburg Area SD
8	108056004	Northern Bedford County SD
8	108077503	Spring Cove SD
8	108568404	Turkeyfoot Valley Area SD
8	108079004	Williamsburg Community SD
9	109426303	Port Allegany SD
10	110171003	Clearfield Area SD
10	110175003	Moshannon Valley SD
11	111312503	Huntingdon Area SD
11	111312804	Juniata Valley SD
11	111444602	Mifflin County SD
12	112011103	Bermudian Springs SD
12	112671603	Dallastown Area SD
12	112282004	Fannett Metal SD
12	112671870	Pennwood Cyber CS
12	112675503	Red Lion Area SD
12	112679403	York Suburban SD
13	113362203	Donegal SD
13	113362940	La Academia Partnership CS
13	113363603	Lampeter-Strasburg SD
14	114060753	Boyertown Area SD
14	114061103	Conrad Weiser Area SD
14	114062503	Fleetwood Area SD
15	115211103	Carlisle Area SD
15	115212503	East Pennsboro Area SD
15	115503004	Greenwood SD

15	115226003	Middletown Area SD
15	115218003	Shippensburg Area SD
16	116191503	Central Columbia SD
16	116555003	Midd-West SD
16	116495003	Milton Area SD
17	117415303	Muncy SD
17	117597003	Southern Tioga SD
17	117576303	Sullivan County SD
17	117598503	Wellsboro Area SD
18	118401603	Dallas SD
18	118406003	Northwest Area SD
18	118408852	WilkesBarre Area SD
19	119356603	Old Forge SD
19	119357003	Riverside SD
19	119358403	Valley View SD
19	119648903	Western Wayne SD
20	120480803	Bangor Area SD
20	120481002	Bethlehem Area SD
20	120483302	Easton Area SD
20	120484903	Northampton Area SD
21	121391303	Catasauqua Area SD
21	121135503	Lehighton Area SD
21	175390169	Lincoln Leadership Academy CS
22	122091002	Bensalem Township SD
22	122097502	Neshaminy SD
23	123460504	Bryn Athyn SD
23	123461602	Colonial SD
23	123465702	North Penn SD
23	123468303	Upper Dublin SD

24	125230001	Achievement House CS
24	124156603	Owen J Roberts SD
24	124158503	Unionville Chadds Ford SD
24	124159002	West Chester Area SD
25	125235103	Interboro SD
25	125235502	Marple Newtown SD
25	125238402	Southeast Delco SD
26	185515523	Boys Latin of Philadelphia CS
26	126512840	Community Academy of Philadelphia CS
26	126513270	Freire CS
26	126513480	Mariana Bracetti Academy CS
26	151514721	Mastery CS Pickett Campus
26	126513400	Philadelphia Performing Arts CS
26	126512960	Preparatory CS of Mathematics, Science, Tech & Careers
27	127040503	Aliquippa SD
27	127041503	Big Beaver Falls Area SD
27	127040002	Lincoln Park Performing Arts CS
27	127045303	Midland Borough SD
27	127047404	South Side Area SD
28	128321103	River Valley SD
29	129544503	Mahanoy Area SD
29	129547603	Tamaqua Area SD

Philadelphia School District Schools:

Academy at Palumbo
 Bartram John - Main
 Creative and Performing Arts
 Fels Samuel HS
 Lincoln HS
 Motivation HS
 Philadelphia Military Academy at Elverson

Sayre William L MS
Swenson Arts & Technology HS
The Linc
Washington George HS



[Manage](#) your preferences | [Opt Out](#) using TrueRemove™

Got this as a forward? [Sign up](#) to receive our future emails.

View this email [online](#).

607 South Drive | Harrisburg, PA 17120 US

This email was sent to .

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

emma®

[Subscribe](#) to our email list.